

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE , SOUTH 24 PARGANAS AT ALIPORE

Arbitration Execution Case No 526 of 2023

Order No 01

Dated 23-08-2023

This is an application under order 21 rule 11 cpc for execution of the Arbitration Award passed by the Arbitrator. (photo copy of Award filed)

Registered as a Arbitration Execution Case. Requisites not filed.

The case is transferred to the Court of the Ld. Additional District Judge,3rd Court, at Alipore for disposal.

To 12-10-2023 for appearance before the transferee court and further order.

District Judge

(WB01127)